Chairman Meyer asked if anyone else wished to speak.  There was no one and he closed the public hearing.

Mr. Wuerch moved, to approve AR 2000-116.
seconded by Mr. Tesche,

Mr. Wuerch moved, to amend AR 2000-116 on page 2, lines 20 and 21
seconded by Mr. Tesche, to read: "…one million two hundred thousand
and it passed without ($1,200,000)…"
objection,

Mr. Sullivan applauded the contributions of the Blackard and Cuddy families to the community as a whole and this project in
particular.

Question was called on the motion to approve AR 2000-116 as amended and it passed:

AYES: Kendall, Sullivan, Tremaine, Tesche, Taylor, Meyer, Wuerch, Fairclough, Abney, Von Gemmingen.